Stephenson Area Public Schools School Board Meeting July 15, 2024 - 6:00 pm - Commons Area

- I. Call to Order Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Reading of Mission Statement

Stephenson Area Public Schools provides a safe environment to educate, challenge, and inspire all students to be lifelong responsible learners.

IV. Business:

- A. Motion to approve the agenda as recommended by the Superintendent.
- B. Public Participation

Purpose of Meeting: This meeting is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time for public participation during the meeting as indicated in the agenda."

- C. Superintendent's Update
- D. Discussion/Presentations
 - 1. Shared Athletics
 - 2. Employee Handbook
 - 3. Special Board Meeting
- E. Action Items
 - 1. Motion to approve minutes from June 24, 2024, School Board Meeting.
 - 2. Motion to approve bills from June 19, 2024 to July 9, 2024.
 - 3. Motion to approve the hiring of Jennifer VanBeek as K-12 Art Teacher.
 - 4. Motion to go into closed session to discuss personnel negotiations.
 - 5. Motion to return to open session.

Guest and Public Participation

6. Motion to Adjourn

August Committee of the Whole: Monday, August 12, 2024, at 6:00, p.m. **August School Board Meeting**: Monday, August 19, 2024, at 6:00, p.m.